
Announcement of Uniform Prices

UNITED STATES DEPARTMENT OF AGRICULTURE
Agricultural Marketing Service

Dairy Programs

FEDERAL MILK ORDERS 124 & 131

Bothell, WA 98021

Phone:  (425) 487-6009

Fax:      (425) 487-2775

E-Mail: fmmaseattle@fmmaseattle.com

Fax:      (602) 547-2906

Phone:  (602) 547-2909

Scottsdale, AZ 85254

4835 E. Cactus Road, Ste. 440th Street SE, Ste. 1021930-220

July 2022

 1.96 Producer Price Differential

Pacific Northwest Order 124 Arizona Order 131

Butterfat

Butterfat

 3.3600 

 3.3643 

Protein

Other Solids

Nonfat Solids

Skim

 2.9116 

 0.3596 

 1.6160 

 14.16 

Per cwt

Per cwt

Per lb

Per lb

Per lb

Per lb

Per lb

Statistical Uniform Price Uniform Price 24.48 Per cwt Per cwt 25.44 

$

$

$

$

$

$

$

$

$

Classification of Producer Milk

Pacific Northwest Order 124 Arizona Order 131

Class Class% Pounds Price PricePounds%

Class I

Class II

Class III

Class IV

Total Producer Milk Total Producer Milk

Class IV

Class III

Class II

Class I 19.06%

 5.67%

 50.64%

 24.63%

 25.62%

 11.90%

 34.59%

 27.89%

 123,891,662 

 36,828,133 

 329,127,247 

 160,033,379 

 101,131,171 

 46,970,742 

 136,556,741 

 110,071,811 

 394,730,465  649,880,421 

 27.77 

 26.66 

 22.52 

 25.79 

 28.22 

 26.66 

 22.52 

 25.79 

$

$

$

$

$

$

$

$

Selected Pool Statistics

Average Pool Butterfat Test

Pacific Northwest Order 124 Arizona Order 131

Average Pool Butterfat Test

Average Pool Protein Test

Average Pool Other Solids Test

Average Pool Nonfat Solids

Uniform Price (At Average Pool Tests) Uniform Price (At Average Pool Tests)

 3.726% 4.122%

 3.245%

 5.777%

 9.022%

 27.34  26.17 $$

Lisa K. Wyatt, Market AdministratorAugust 12, 2022



Selected Pool Statistics
With Comparisons to Last Month and Last Year

 316 

Producer Deliveries

Pacific Northwest Order 124
July 2022

Change From
Last Month Last Year

Daily Deliveries
Number of Producers
Daily Deliveries Per Producer

Class I Producer Milk
Class I Butterfat Test
Class I Utilization (%)
Class I Daily Usage

Producer Price Differential
Uniform Price (@ 3.5% Butterfat)
Uniform Price (@ Avg. Pool Tests)

Average Pool Butterfat Test
Average Pool Protein Test
Average Pool Other Solids Test

July

2022

June

2022 2021

July

 649,880,421 
 20,963,885 

1/

 66,341 

 123,891,662 

 19.06%

 1.96 

 27.34 
 24.48 

 5.777%
 3.245%
 4.122%

 627,175,196  745,402,799  3.62% -12.81%
 20,905,840  24,045,252  0.28% -12.81%

 316  429 
 66,158  56,050  0.28%  18.36%

 20.52%  17.28%

 128,717,745  128,807,444 
 2.273%  2.204%  2.188%

 3,996,505  4,290,592  4,155,079 

 1.06  0.28 
 16.77  25.39 

 5.767%
 3.198%
 3.986%

 5.801%
 3.317%
 4.150%

 28.72  18.24 

-3.75% -3.82%

-6.85% -3.82%

 0.90  1.68 
(0.91)  7.71 
(1.38)  9.10 

1/
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$
$
$$
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Producer Deliveries

Arizona Order 131

Daily Deliveries
Number of Producers
Daily Deliveries Per Producer

Class I Producer Milk
Class I Butterfat Test
Class I Utilization (%)
Class I Daily Usage

Uniform Price (@ 3.5% Butterfat)
Uniform Price (@ Avg. Pool Tests)

Average Pool Butterfat Test

July

2022

June

2022

July

2021

July 2022
Change From

Last Month Last Year

 101,131,171 

 25.62%

 25.44 
 26.17 

 3.726%

 24.69%  28.24%

 419,017,145  397,061,406  394,730,465 

 112,111,679  103,467,929 

 12,733,241  13,967,238  12,808,432 
 67  67  67 

 190,048  208,466  191,171 

 2.295%  2.215%  2.241%

 3,262,296  3,448,931  3,616,506 

 26.22 
 26.93 

 17.27 
 17.70 

 3.739% 3.726%

-5.80% -0.59%
-8.83% -0.59%

-8.84% -0.59%

-2.26% -9.79%

-5.41% -9.79%

(0.78)  8.17 
 8.47 (0.76)

$
$$

$
$
$$

$$
$

Numbers in Italics represent the calculation of the Uniform Price using average pool component tests.
Numbers in Bold/Italics are estimated.

1/ Eligible milk not pooled due to price may affect comparisons to previous month or year. 


