UNITED STATES DEPARTMENT OF AGRICULTURE Agricultural Marketing Service

1930-220th Street SE, Ste. 102

Bothell, WA 98021 Phone: (425) 487-6009

Fax: (425) 487-2775 E-Mail: fmmaseattle@fmmaseattle.com Dairy Programs

FEDERAL MILK ORDERS 124 & 131

4835 E. Cactus Road, Ste. 440

Scottsdale, AZ 85254 Phone: (602) 547-2909

Fax: (602) 547-2906

Announcement of Uniform Prices July 2022

Pacific Northy	west	Ordei	124	Arizona	Orde	r 131	
Producer Price Different	tial \$	1.96	Per cwt				
Butterfat	\$	3.3600	Per lb	Skim	\$	14.16	Per cwt
Protein	\$	2.9116	Per lb				
Other Solids	\$	0.3596	Per lb	Butterfat	\$	3.3643	Per lb
Nonfat Solids	\$	1.6160	Per lb				
Statistical Uniform Pri	ice \$	24.48	Per cwt	Uniform Price	\$	25.44	Per cwt

Classification of Producer Milk

Pacific Northwest Order 124

Pacific Northwest Order 124

Arizona Order 131

Arizona Order 131

Class	%	Pounds	Price	Class	%	Pounds	Price
Class I	19.06%	123,891,662	\$ 27.77	Class I	25.62%	101,131,171	\$ 28.22
Class II	5.67%	36,828,133	\$ 26.66	Class II	11.90%	46,970,742	\$ 26.66
Class III	50.64%	329,127,247	\$ 22.52	Class III	34.59%	136,556,741	\$ 22.52
Class IV	24.63%	160,033,379	\$ 25.79	Class IV	27.89%	110,071,811	\$ 25.79
Total Producer	Milk	649,880,421		Total Produce	er Milk	394,730,465	

Selected Pool Statistics

Average Pool Butterfat Test	4.122%	Average Pool Butterfat Test	3.726%
Average Pool Protein Test	3.245%		
Average Pool Other Solids Test	5.777%		
Average Pool Nonfat Solids	9.022%		

Uniform Price (At Average Pool Tests) \$ 27.34 Uniform Price (At Average Pool Tests) \$ 26.17

Selected Pool Statistics

With Comparisons to Last Month and Last Year

Pacific Northwest Order 124	July 2022 1/	June 2022 1/	July 2021	July 2022 Change From Last Month Last Year
Producer Deliveries Daily Deliveries Number of Producers Daily Deliveries Per Producer	649,880,421 20,963,885 316 66,341	627,175,196 20,905,840 316 66,158	745,402,799 24,045,252 429 56,050	3.62% -12.81% 0.28% -12.81% 0.28% 18.36%
Class I Producer Milk Class I Butterfat Test Class I Utilization (%) Class I Daily Usage	123,891,662 2.273% 19.06% 3,996,505	128,717,745 2.204% 20.52% 4,290,592	128,807,444 2.188% 17.28% 4,155,079	-3.75% -3.82% -6.85% -3.82%
Producer Price Differential Uniform Price (@ 3.5% Butterfat) Uniform Price (@ Avg. Pool Tests)	\$ 1.96 \$ 24.48 \$ 27.34	\$ 1.06 \$ 25.39 \$ 28.72	\$ 0.28 \$ 16.77 \$ 18.24	\$ 0.90 \$ 1.68 \$ (0.91) \$ 7.71 \$ (1.38) \$ 9.10
Average Pool Butterfat Test Average Pool Protein Test Average Pool Other Solids Test	4.122% 3.245% 5.777%	4.150% 3.317% 5.801%	3.986% 3.198% 5.767%	
Arizona Order 131	July 2022	June 2022	July 2021	July 2022 Change From Last Month Last Year
Arizona Order 131 Producer Deliveries Daily Deliveries Number of Producers Daily Deliveries Per Producer	_		-	Change From
Producer Deliveries Daily Deliveries Number of Producers	2022 394,730,465 12,733,241 <i>67</i>	2022 419,017,145 13,967,238 67	2021 397,061,406 12,808,432 67	Change From Last Month Last Year -5.80% -0.59% -8.83% -0.59%
Producer Deliveries Daily Deliveries Number of Producers Daily Deliveries Per Producer Class I Producer Milk Class I Butterfat Test Class I Utilization (%)	2022 394,730,465 12,733,241 67 190,048 101,131,171 2.295% 25.62%	2022 419,017,145 13,967,238 67 208,466 103,467,929 2.215% 24.69%	397,061,406 12,808,432 67 191,171 112,111,679 2.241% 28.24%	Change From Last Month Last Year -5.80% -0.59% -8.83% -0.59% -8.84% -0.59% -2.26% -9.79%

Numbers in **Bold/Italics** are estimated.

Numbers in *Italics* represent the calculation of the Uniform Price using average pool component tests.

^{1/} Eligible milk not pooled due to price may affect comparisons to previous month or year.